





खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League

08-09 DECEMBER 2023 RAMJAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, R K PURAM, NEW DELHI







Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal announced that kickboxing is now an integral part of the Khelo India Program, a government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports. Kickboxing is now also a part of the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24.

The league will take place across 24 states and union territories and 36 cities in India. The organizers hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes participate in this mega event, which will contribute to the growth of the sport and empower women.

The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and seniors from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

The Khelo India program aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, provide them with top-notch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country. The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24 undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.

Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal President - WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Member - Technical Committee WAKO (IF)



11TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 RAMJAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, R.K.PURAM, NEW DELHI



The **"Eleventh Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24"** was held at **Ramjas International School R.K. Puram, New Delhi**. It was a grand success event that saw participation from 104 female athletes representing the 08 districts of New Delhi along with the dedicated efforts of 14 referees and 19 coaches.

The ceremony glittered with Special guests, Mrs. Mridu Datta (Coordinator Ramjas International School), Mr. Anil Sharma (General Secretary of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Parveen Laxury Technical Director Delhi Kickboxing Organisation.

Some other dignitaries were present their to promote the kickboxing such as Mr. Tarun Tiwari (GS-Northeast Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Sanjay Kumar (South West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Ashish Sharma (West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Ashish Sharma (West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Nishant Nayak (North Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Ashish Sharma (West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Ashish Sharma (West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Ashish Sharma (West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Ashish Sharma (West Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Arka Mandal South Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization), Mr. Arka Mandal South Delhi of WAKO Delhi Kickboxing Organization.







The closing ceremony was further graced by the presence of additional distinguished guests, including Mr. Harpal Singh (Flora Editor in Chief Khelo India News), Dr. Krishan Kumar (Chairman Genius Brain Group of Schools)

In the Overall Medal Tally, the following teams secured their positions:

Faridabad North-West Delhi South Delhi First place Second place Third place





REPORT ON 11TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 RAMJAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, R.K.PURAM, NEW DELHI

















11TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 RAMJAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, R.K.PURAM, NEW DELHI



"Khelo India Program, " A Government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports.

Kickboxing is now a part of "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24". The league will take place across 24 States/UTs - 36 cities in India. We hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes in this mega event, contributing to the growth of our sport and empowering women.





11TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 RAMJAS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, R.K.PURAM, NEW DELHI



Together, let's march forward with determination, unity, and the spirit of sportsmanship, as we embrace this new chapter in the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League.

This event is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and senior athletes from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

Khelo India aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, give them topnotch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country.

The "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24" undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.



लीग की विजेता छात्रा को मेडल देकर किया गया सम्मानित। अमर उजाला

रामजस इंटरनेशनल स्कूल में रविवार को वाको दिल्ली किंक बॉक्सिंग संगठन ने खेलो इंडिया महिला किक वॉक्सिंग लीग का आयोजन किया। किक बॉक्सिंग और मार्शल आर्ट को इसमें 150 किक बॉक्सरों ने भाग लया। इसमें महिलाओं ने मार्शल

नई दिल्ली। आरके पुरम स्थित आर्ट का प्रदर्शन भी किया। जीतने वालों को मेडल देकर सम्मानित किया गया। आयोजकों का कहना है कि प्रतियोगिता की सफलता के बाद लेकर महिलाओं के लिए कार्यक्रम रखे जागंगे







Thank You

खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League



Registered Office: **#7, 1st Floor, Achievers Centre Point Mall, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA** Administrative Office: **Basement, J-3180, Sainik Colony, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA** Ph.: **+91 9811986191, 0129-4155205 | E-Mail: wakoindiainfo@gmail.com, Website: wakoindia.org**